

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7347/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2006 in CMWP No. 14262/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ARVIND NATH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEERUT DEVELOPMENT AUTH. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bringing on record addl. documents and with prayer

for interim relief

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhama, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

It shall be indicated in the notice that the respondents shall file an affidavit

indicating as to whether the requirements of Section 36 were complied with and if the

answer is in the affirmative, in what way.

In the meantime, no coercive action shall be taken.

Counter affidavit, if any be filed within four weeks.

Call after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Agg

arwal)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter